Building Maintenance Monroe County Board of Commissioners

The Monroe County Board of Commissioners is accepting applications to fill a Building Maintenance Assistant position in the Building Maintenance Department. The work of this position consists of related maintenance and repairs of county buildings such as lighting install, painting, light carpentry, and other types of building repairs. Prior maintenance experience is preferred. **Starting salary is \$19.87 per hour.**

Applications will be taken until the position is filled.

Applications are available online to download at www.Monroecoga.org by clicking on "Departments", "Human Resources", and "Employment Applications" or can be picked up at the Monroe County Commission Office, 38 West Main Street, between the hours of 8:00 am and 5:00 pm. Applicants will be subject to a background check and drug screening. Monroe County is an equal opportunity employer and a drug free workplace.